TYPE   POSITION  OBJECTIVE   VALUE   (MXN)   (MXN)   (MXN)

---------- --------  ---------  ------------ ---------- --------- ------------

FORWARDS   LARGE   ECONOMIC   $ 17.2075   $ 245,733  $  447   $ 245,733

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE:

4

YEAR:QUARTER: 04 2015

CONSOLIDATED

Final Printing

WALMEX

WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

AUDITED INFORMATION

PAGE 4/

MARKET RISK

WITH RESPECT THE A SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF MARKET RISKS TO WHICH THE COMPANY IS

EXPOSED, THE DEPRECIATION OF THE MEXICAN PESO AGAINST THE US DOLLAR WOULD HAVE A

FAVORABLE IMPACT AS DEMONSTRATED IN THE TABLE BELOW. THIS EFFECT WOULD BE OFFSET

BY CURRENCY EXCHANGE RATE IMPACTS IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, AND AS A RESULT, THERE

WOULD BE NO NET EFFECT ON NET INCOME.

FOREIGN CURRENCY

 PURCHASES VIA

 IFD "FORWARDS"

  DECEMBER 31

  (AMOUNTS IN

   THOUNSAND

   PESOS)   SCENARIOS OF CHANGES IN CURRENCY EXCHANGE RATE

   --------------------------------------------------------------

   REMOTE   POSSIBLE   PROBABLE   REMOTE   POSSIBLE  PROBABLE

---------------- ----------- ---------- ---------- ---------- --------- --------

   -50%   -25%   -5%   50%   25%   5%

T.C. USD$17.2075  $  8.6038  $ 12.9056  $ 16.3471  $ 25.8113  $21.5094  $18.6079

V.R.   $   447  $(122,746) $ (61,373) $ (12,275) $ 122,746  $ 61,373  $ 12,275

LIQUIDITY AND CREDIT RISK

THE COMPANY DOES NOT HAVE LIQUIDITY RISK FROM ITS OUTSTANDING IFD AT DECEMBER 31,

2015, PRIMARILY DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE NET FAIR VALUE OF OUTSTANDING IFD IS

POSITIVE.

THE COMPANY MANAGES CREDIT RISK RELATED TO ITS PORTFOLIO OF DERIVATIVES

TRANSACTIONS BY ENGAGING ONLY WITH RECOGNIZED AND CREDITWORTHY COUNTERPARTIES. AT

DECEMBER 31, 2015, COUNTERPARTY CREDIT RISK IS IMMATERIAL.

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: YEAR:QUARTER 04 2015

CONSOLIDATED

Final Printing

WALMEX

WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A.B. DE C.V.

AUDITED INFORMATION